
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 31.2 10.9 2,474.4 106,894 106,894 68,769 155.4

2 晴れ 30.1 8.3 2,560.4 110,609 217,503 137,538 158.1

3 晴れ 31.1 9.9 2,561.6 110,661 328,164 206,307 159.1

4 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 11.6 2,670.8 115,379 443,543 275,076 161.2

5 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 12.6 2,748.2 118,722 562,265 343,846 163.5

6 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 12.5 2,803.3 121,103 683,368 412,615 165.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 12.7 2,794.5 120,722 804,090 481,384 167.0

8 晴れ時々曇り 32.6 8.5 2,508.7 108,376 912,466 550,153 165.9

9 曇り一時雨 31.6 5.1 1,867.9 80,693 993,159 618,922 160.5

10 晴れ一時雨 29.2 3.4 1,177.5 50,868 1,044,027 687,691 151.8

11 晴れ 31.4 11.9 2,722.9 117,629 1,161,657 756,460 153.6

12 晴れのち曇り 32.9 7.5 2,356.6 101,805 1,263,462 825,229 153.1

13 晴れ時々曇り 35.8 10.0 2,650.4 114,497 1,377,959 893,999 154.1

14 晴れ 32.3 13.0 2,969.7 128,291 1,506,250 962,768 156.5

15 晴れ 35.8 12.2 2,923.1 126,278 1,632,528 1,031,537 158.3

16 曇り時々雨 30.6 0.0 447.8 19,345 1,651,873 1,100,306 150.1

17 晴れ一時雨 30.0 5.7 2,148.3 92,807 1,744,680 1,169,075 149.2

18 晴れ時々曇り 31.4 11.1 2,796.0 120,787 1,865,467 1,237,844 150.7

19 晴れのち曇り 31.9 9.4 2,631.4 113,676 1,979,143 1,306,613 151.5

20 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 592.0 25,574 2,004,718 1,375,382 145.8

21 曇り一時雨 29.1 6.9 2,355.4 101,753 2,106,471 1,444,152 145.9

22 曇りのち一時雨 30.7 4.1 1,807.2 78,071 2,184,542 1,512,921 144.4

23 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.7 899.4 38,854 2,223,396 1,581,690 140.6

24 晴れ一時雨 27.3 4.3 1,540.3 66,541 2,289,937 1,650,459 138.7

25 曇り一時雨 27.1 4.9 1,901.5 82,145 2,372,082 1,719,228 138.0

26 晴れ 25.2 9.4 2,393.7 103,408 2,475,490 1,787,997 138.5

27 晴れのち曇り 28.3 6.7 2,080.5 89,878 2,565,367 1,856,766 138.2

28 曇り時々雨 28.6 1.7 1,131.2 48,868 2,614,235 1,925,535 135.8

29 曇り時々雨 27.1 0.7 1,172.1 50,635 2,664,870 1,994,304 133.6

30 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.0 636.6 27,501 2,692,371 2,063,074 130.5

31 晴れ一時雨 27.9 6.0 1,776.9 76,762 2,769,133 2,131,843 129.9
℃ h 64,100.3

30.4 7.15 2,067.8

4.99 1,637.4

実績平均(/日) ¥89,327

  月目標値 ¥68,769

月合計 ¥2,769,133
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